Once again, CMD has raised the standard by which all other RAID controllers will be compared! CMD's CRD-5500 SCSI to SCSI RAID
controller is the industry's best solution for building high performance, high availability SCSI disk array subsystems. CMD's years of
experience as an industry leader in high performance, advanced technology RAID controllers and SCSI host adapters for Unix, midrange,
and PC systems has given CMD unmatched insight in designing a second-generation disk array controller solution that allows OEMs,
VARs, and system integrators to build the best RAID subsystems available today.
Key Benefits
The CRD-5500 was designed to satisfy the most demanding requirements of today's sophisticated RAID user; it gives you high
performance in every application, without compromising reliability or data integrity. The key to the CRD-5500's outstanding performance

Specifications
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
The CRD-5500 may be ordered in many configurations, depending on the number and type of SCSI modules required. SIMM cache
modules are not available from CMD but may be purchased off-the-shelf from any major computer parts distributor. Basic CRD-5500
models and standard options are as follows:
[Storage Division] [Semi-Conductor Division] [Technical Support] [About CMD]
[Product Information] [What's New?] [Employment]
["A" List] [Search CMD] [Contact CMD]
Revised: Wednesday, December 4, 1996
© CMD Technology, Inc.
Web Design by Advanced Network Solutions
General
System Architecture LR33310 32-bit RISC CPU. Internal 80 MB/sec., 36-bit DMA data path and XOR using CMD's custom ASIC
RAID chipset.
Host Bus Interface Up to four, 20 MB/sec. Fast/Wide/Single-Ended or 20 MB/sec. Fast/Wide/Differential SCSI.
Disk Bus Interface Up to eight, 10 MB/sec. Fast/Single-Ended, 20 MB/sec. Fast/Wide/Single-Ended or
20 MB/sec. Fast/Wide/Differential SCSI (up to 56 SCSI disk drives per CRD-5500.
Command Queuing 64 commands (host and disk SCSI channels)
Cache Up to 512 MB (up to four, industry-standard 72-pin, 60 nanosecond SIMMs)
Operating Systems
Supported
Any operating system that supports standard SCSI with block size from 256 to 520 bytes (in eight-byte
increments) and SCSI LUNs
Environmental
Temperature 5°C to 50°C operating, -40°C to +60° non-operating
Relative Humidity 10% to 85% non-condensing (operating), 5% to 90% non-condensing (non-operating)
Physical
Controller
Size 8.1 inches deep, 5.57 inches wide, 3.25 inches high (full-height 5¼ inch form factor) 8 pounds maximum weight
Power
Required
5 VDC @ 6 amps peak, not including disk termination power requirements. 12 VDC @ 1.2 amps peak, includes
battery charger current requirements.
Reliability MTBP/MTTR: 450,000 POH, 20 minutes MTTR
Warranty Three years return to factory. Custom warranty programs available.
CRD-5500-015 CRD-5500 with one Fast/Wide host and five Fast SCSI disk channels
CRD-5500-105 CRD-5500 with one Fast/Wide/Differential host and five fast SCSI disk channels
CRD-5530 Additional Fast/Single-Ended SCSI channel module
CRD-5540 Additional Fast/Wide/Single-Ended SCSI channel module
CRD-5560 Additional Fast/Wide/Differential SCSI channel module
Page 3 of 3CMD Technology CRD-5500 RAID
4/29/2014http://web.archive.org/web/19961226091552/http://www.cmd.com/brochure/crd5500.htm
CQ-1005 / Page 3 of 3
f